

Nursing Agency Staffing

Reference Number: F4699
Date of Response: 19/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- 1) Can you confirm names of all agencies supplying into the trust directly or via the NHS Professionals platform for nursing staff specifically for both Band 2 and Band 5 requirements, including off-framework agencies. **Please see accompanying Excel file with data. Data provided for period April 2021 to March 2022 covering services provided by the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust.**

a. With the above information, can this be broken down by

- Volume of supply (per month for the last 12 months) . **Please see accompanying Excel file with data.**

- Total trust spend per agency (per month for the last 12 months)

	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar
Concept Care Solutions Ltd	-	-	-	-	-	-	6,197	4,966	-	-	1,092	-
ENFERM MEDICAL EMPLOYMENT	2,318	935	977	-	1,543	399	752	-	486	-	-	-
EVERGOOD ASSOCIATES LTD	8,024	2,103	5,768	3,957	4,082	4,205	4,996	2,680	3,159	4,651	4,875	4,436
Interact nursing	7,010	1,415	3,306	-	3,467	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
London Healthcare Locums Ltd	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Mayday Healthcare plc	-	-	-	-	-	391	-	-	-	-	-	-
Medical 24 Ltd	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Medical Professional Personnel	5,034	4,526	2,852	3,121	7,178	3,868	1,921	3,171	3,921	2,375	3,738	7,904
Medical-Locums Group Ltd	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Medlocums Recruitment Limited	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	7,654	11,228	61,015
MSL Healthcare Ltd	530	-	-	-	-	-	797	267	530	-	383	-
NURSE PLUS AND CARER PLUS UK	306	-	1,122	-	-	1,207	-	306	-	-	-	-
One Call 24 Ltd	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD	3,415	6,691	3,356	5,656	6,523	2,203	5,907	3,041	6,468	4,696	6,364	7,614
Staffing Professionals	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	13,891
THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES	132,105	28,659	69,044	56,628	122,446	130,873	171,026	99,754	62,263	57,125	194,430	152,005
TOTAL TALENT MANAGEMENT (U	5,483	6,104	17,018	13,203	19,345	391	11,153	837	10,052	10,774	17,903	19,238
YOUR WORLD NURSING	158,195	105,074	106,590	240,992	266,775	28,725	330,689	83,679	314,160	133,375	101,868	459,698

- By AfC banding of shift request and speciality of nurse . **Please see accompanying Excel file with data.**

- 2) Please can you confirm how many shifts have been filled by agencies supplying Band 5 Registered Nursing staff at or below NHSI agency capped rates within the last 12 month period? **98**

- 3) Please can you confirm how many shifts have been filled by agencies supplying Band 5 Registered Nursing staff above NHSI agency capped rates within the last 12 month period? **5,894**
- 4) For the same 12 month period, can you confirm the average charge rate per hour for Band 5 Nursing agency staff across:
- Week Days: **£47.50**
 - Night Shift/Saturday shifts: **£51.31**
 - Sunday shift/Bank Holiday: **£57.83**
- 5) Lastly can you confirm the highest agency nurse hourly charge rate, and their speciality? **£153.04 per hour, Critical Care.**

1) Volume of supply (per month Apr-21 to Mar-22)

Concept Care Solutions Ltd	15
Enferm Medical Ltd	20
EVERGOOD ASSOCIATES LTD	114
Interact Medical	28
London Healthcare Locums Ltd	12
Mayday Healthcare Ltd	2
Medical 24 Ltd	204
Medical Professional Personnel Ltd	138
Medical-Locums Group Ltd	137
MSL Healthcare Ltd	5
NURSE PLUS AND CARER PLUS UK LTD	1
One Call 24 Ltd	1
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD	174
Staffing Professionals Ltd	25
THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES LTD	1164
TTM HEALTHCARE	315
Your World Nursing Ltd	3896

With the above information, can this be broken down by

- Volume of supply (per month for the last 12 months)

Count of Date of shift Agency	Month/Year											
	Apr-21	May-21	Jun-21	Jul-21	Aug-21	Sep-21	Oct-21	Nov-21	Dec-21	Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22
Concept Care Solutions Ltd					4	6	2		3			
Enferm Medical Ltd	6	4	2	4		2	2					
EVERGOOD ASSOCIATES LTD	9	10	10	13	11	8	10	10	8	12	9	4
Interact Medical	22	6										
London Healthcare Locums Ltd					3	5	4					
Mayday Healthcare Ltd		1									1	
Medical 24 Ltd	20	9	15	14	16	20	10	24	18	25	16	17
Medical Professional Personnel Ltd	12	11	12	13	13	10	11	14	8	12	9	13
Medical-Locums Group Ltd									11	20	17	89
MSL Healthcare Ltd							3	2				
NURSE PLUS AND CARER PLUS UK LTD		1										
One Call 24 Ltd												1
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD	13	20	11	17	16	10	14	17	15	13	11	17
Staffing Professionals Ltd											10	15
THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES LTD	93	52	68	66	125	116	125	71	74	180	140	54
TTM HEALTHCARE	13	25	41	48	34	15	11	20	35	31	23	19
Your World Nursing Ltd	264	324	276	299	311	319	350	323	262	278	398	492

- By AfC banding of shift request and speciality of nurse

Department	BAND 2	BAND 5
100 - GENERAL SURGERY	28	843
101 - UROLOGY	6	38
110 - TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS	81	410
120 - ENT	4	69
145 - ORAL & MAXILLO FACIAL SURGERY	0	4
180 - ACCIDENT & EMERGENCY	36	499
192 - CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE	0	578
300 - GENERAL MEDICINE	10	988
301 - GASTROENTEROLOGY	1	85
302 - ENDOCRINOLOGY	0	1
307 - DIABETIC MEDICINE	0	10
314 - REHABILITATION	0	86
315 - PALLIATIVE MEDICINE	0	8
320 - CARDIOLOGY	2	116
326 - ACUTE INTERNAL MEDICINE	1	292
328 - STROKE MEDICINE	3	157
340 - RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	1	284
350 - INFECTIOUS DISEASES	0	29
361 - NEPHROLOGY	0	9
370 - MEDICAL ONCOLOGY	0	56
400 - NEUROLOGY	6	166
420 - PAEDIATRICS	0	104
422 - NEONATOLOGY	0	13
430 - GERIATRIC MEDICINE	18	78
502 - GYNAECOLOGY	2	209
715 - OLD AGE PSYCHIATRY	1	3
800 - CLINICAL ONCOLOGY	0	15
810 - RADIOLOGY	0	3
879 - COMMUNITY NURSING	24	432
903 - PUBLIC HEALTH MEDICINE	0	1
925 - COMMUNITY CARE SERVICES	1	0
996 - INTENSIVE CARE UNIT	0	16
Abbey	1	0
Adult Mental Health	1	1
AMU Nursing	0	4
AOA	0	2
Ashburn - ACE Unit	0	8
Ashburn - Stroke Rehab	0	4
Avon	0	5
Bolham	0	5
Capener	0	6
Cardiology Cath Lab	0	1
Clyst	0	2
Community: Nursing	0	7
Creedy	1	2
Critical Care Medicine / ITU	1	37
Culm East	0	5
Culm West	1	10

Dart	1	6
Durbin	0	3
ED Nursing	2	10
Exe	0	1
Exmouth - Doris Heard	0	5
ICT	0	1
ITU Teign Ward	1	53
Kenn	0	1
Lowman	4	3
Lyme	4	3
Medical Assessment Unit / AMU	5	59
Mere	5	2
Okement	1	2
Other: Integrated Care	0	9
Recovery	0	16
Renal Medicine	0	6
Robin Ling (Tavy)	0	3
Sidmouth Hospital	0	11
THEATRES	0	25
Tiverton Inpatients	3	6
Torridge	0	2
Vascular Surgery	0	4
Wynard Ward	1	20
Yarty	2	1
Yealm	0	35
Yeo	0	4